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Section 2. All acts and parts of acts in conflict with this
act are hereby repealed.

SecrioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 13, 1905.

No. 502, A.] [Published April 14, 1905.

: CHAPTER 79.

AN ACT to amend section 22, of chapter 451, laws of 1903,
entitled ‘‘ An act to pravide for party nominations by direct
vote.”’

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

Party platform. Secrion 1. Section 22 of chapter 451 of
the laws of 1903, is hereby amended by adding after the word
‘‘Primary’’ in the third line of said section, the words, ‘‘and
senators of such political party, whose term of office extends be-
vond the first Monday in January of the year next ensuing,’’ so
that said section, number 451, when so amended, shall read as
follows: .

Section 22. The candidates for the various state offices, and
for senate and assembly nominated by each political party at
such primary, and scnators of such polilical party, whose term
of office extends beyond the first Monday in January of the
year next ensuing shall meet at the capitol at twelve o’clock
noon on the fourth Tuesday of September after the date on
which any primary is held preliminary to any general election.
They shall forthwith formulate the state platform of their
party. They shall thereupon proceed to elect a state central
committee of at least two members from each congressional
district and a chairman of such committee, and perform such
other business as may properly be brought before such meeting.
The platform of each party shall be framed at such time that
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it shall be made publie, not later than six o’clock in the after-
noon of the following day.

Secrion 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 13, 1905.

No. 314, A.] [Published April 14, 1905.

CHAPTER 80.

AN ACT to legalize the transfer of the surplus water funld
to the general city fund for the years 1892, 1893, 1894, 18%,
1896, and 1901.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

Tarnsfer legalized. SecrioN 1. All proceedings had aud
taken by the common council or other officer of any cily of
the first class, whether operating under general or special
charter, wherein and whereby any money belonging to the
water fund of such eity, has been transferred to the general
fund of such city and used by such city for lawful, municipai
purposes, are hereby ratified and declared to be legal, valid
and binding.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after ils passage and publication.
Approved April 13, 1905.



